	Case Assignment and Scheduling Record	
Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes	
Docket No. <u>990761-TC</u> Date Docketed: <u>06/</u>	(14/1999 Title: Initiation of show cause proceedings against Lizabeth Perez	1
Company: Lizabeth Perez	for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.515. F.A.C Pay Telephone Service.	
Official Filing Date: Last Day to Suspend: Expirati	on:	
Referred to: ADM AFA ("()" indicates OPR)	APP CAF CMU EAG GCL (LEG) RAR RRR WAW	
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in	10 workdays. <u>Time Schedule</u>	
Program/Module B8(b)	WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.	
Staff Assignments	FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770	
OPR Staff	Current CASR revision level Due Dates	_
		urrent
	1	
Staff Counsel	3	
OCRs ()	5	
	7	
	9	
() .		
· /	15.	
()	16. 17.	
	18. 19.	
()	20	
	24	
()	26	
	28.	
Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:	31	
Full Commission Commission Panel	33.	
Hearing Examiner Staff	35.	
Date filed with RAR:	37	
Initials: OPR Staff Counsel	39.	

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)

	Comm	Hrg. Staff Exam.					
ALL	GR	DS	CL	JN	JC	LXaiii.	

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is -assigned the full Commission decides the case.

- Prehearing Officer

		1			A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL
	Commissioners ADMOCUMENT NC				
GR	DS	CL	JN	JC	
Appro	ved:				16644-99
Date:	/	/			

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98)

* COMPLETED EVENTS

	Ca	se Assignment and Scheduling Record	
Section 1 - Divi	ision of Records and Reporting (RA	R) Completes	
Docket No. 9907	761-TC Date Docketed: 06/14	/1999 Title: Initiation of show cause proceedings against for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.515, F.J.	
Company: Lizabe	ath Perez	Telephone Service.	,
Official Filing Last Day to Susp	And a second	:	
Referred to: ("()" indicates	ADM AFA OFR)	APP CAF CMU EAG GCL (LEG) RAR RRR WAI	ब
Section 2 - OPR	Completes and returns to RAR in 1	0 workdays. <u>Time Schedule</u>	
Program/Module	B8(b)	WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.	
	Staff Assignments	FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Current CASR revision level	Due Dates
OPR Staff	W Cox		Previous Current
		1. <u>Staff Recommendation</u>	NONE 07/15/1999
		2. Agenda - Regular	NONE 07/27/1999
Staff Counsel	W Cox	3. Show Cause Order 4. Close Docket or Revise CASR	NONE 08/16/1999 NONE 09/16/1999
OCRs (CMU)	E Johnson	5 [6]	
		7 8	
		9	
()		11	
		12	
		14 15	
()		16	
		17 18	
		19. 20.	
()		21	
		22 23	
		24 25	
()		26	
		27 28	
		29	
	ignments for hearing	30 31	
and/or deciding	this case:	32	
Full Commissio Hearing Examin		34	
		35	
Date filed with	RAR: 06/28/1999	37	
Initials: OPR	f Counsel	39	
		40	II

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)

	Commi	lssio	ners			Hrg. Exam.	Staff
ALL	GR	DS	CL	JN	JC	Exam.	
х							

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

* COMPLETED EVENTS

- Prehearing Officer

	Commissioners									
GR	DS	CL	JN	JC						
					х					

qqm

Approved: ______ Date: 06/28/1999

N

		Case Assignment and Scheduling Record	
Section 1 - Div	ision of Records and Reporting	RAR) Completes	
Docket No. <u>9907</u> Company: Lizabe		<u>14/1999</u> Title: Initiation of show cause proceedings against Lizabeth Perez for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.515, F.A.C., Pay Telephone Service.	
Official Filing Last Day to Susp		on:	
Referred to: ("()" indicates	OPR) ADM AFA	APP CAF CMU EAG GCL (LEG) RAR PAI WAW X_ X_	
<u>Section 2 - OPR</u>	Completes and returns to RAR i	10 workdays. <u>Time Schedule</u>	
Program/Module	B8(b)	WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.	
OPR Staff	<u>Staff Assignments</u> T Watts	IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Current CASR revision level 1 Previous	
		NONE 10/07/199 1. Staff Recommendation NONE 10/07/199 2. Agenda - Regular NONE 10/19/199 3. Standard Order NONE 11/08/199	9 <u>9</u> 99 99
Staff Counsel	T Watts	5.	19
<u>OCRs</u> (CMU) ()	E Johnson	0.	
()		19.	
()		25.	
Recommended ass and/or deciding	ignments for hearing this case:	30.	
Full Commissi Hearing Exami	on <u>X</u> Commission Panel ner Staff	34	
Date filed with	RAR: 09/09/1999		
Initials: OPR Staf	f Counsel	38.	

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)

Commissioners						Hrg. Staf Exam.			
ALL	GR	DS	CL	JN	JC	L×am.			
Х									

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98)

* COMPLETED EVENTS

- Prehearing Officer

	Commissioners								
GR	DS								
					Х				

Approved: Date: 09/09/1999

FLORIDA PUBLIC TELECONTINUMICATIONS ASSOCIATION HECCIPICS AND

FFTA

June 25, 1999

----VIA FACSIMILE-----

REPORTING

Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

 Re:
 Docket No.
 990753-TC
 Docket No.
 990754-TC

 Docket No.
 990755-TC
 Docket No.
 990756-TC

 Docket No.
 990757-TC
 Docket No.
 990758-TC

 Docket No.
 990760-TC
 Docket No.
 990761-TC

 Docket No.
 990762-TC
 Docket No.
 990761-TC

Dear Ms. Bayó:

The Florida Public Telecommunications Association, Inc. requests that it be included on the mailing list as an interested entity in each of the above-referenced dockets. Please address all correspondence as follows:

> Angela B. Green, General Counsel Florida Public Telecommunications Association, Inc. 125 South Gadsden Street, Suite 200 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

ncerelv

Angela B. Green General Counsel

990753mailinglist.doc

6/25/98

125 South Gadsden Street, Suite 200, Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1525 • (850) 222-5050 FAX (850) 222-1355

RECEIVED-FPSC

03 AUG 17 AM 9: 04

RECEIPTIONS AND

MEMORANDUM

August 9, 1999

AUGIO PH 1:47

LUEIVED-TPSC

RECOLLES AND REPORTING

REPORTING Received final response re: inguiry. DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING,

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (COX)

RE: DOCKET NO. 990761-TC -INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS AGAINST LIZABETH PEREZ FOR APPARENT VIOLATION OF RULE 25-24.515, F.A.C., PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE.

99-1608-SC

Attached is an ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE, to be issued in the abovereferenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 👘

WPC/anc Attachment Division of Communications (T.E. JOHNSON) cc: I: 990761.WPC

in Let

8/17/99, 1001/11/99,

Printed by Kay Flynn 8/17/99 9:08am
From: Kay Flynn To: Kimberley Pena Subject: fwd: order in 990761
===URGENT=NOTE======8710/99==3:07pm====================================
Kim, this is Will's order, but he is gone isn't he? And Cathy signed off on it but I believe she is out today? Can you take a look at the 3rd ordering paragraph? It says "Ordered that failure to respondwill result in the automatic assessment of the appropriate fine and cancellation of certificate."
Is it right to word it that way? Should it say "POSSIBLE cancellation of certificate," or "cancellation of certificate if the fine is not paid" or should "cancellation of certificate" not be mentioned at all in that paragraph, since it is mentioned in the next? Can you take a look at this? Kay
P.S. I will copy Cathy on it, in the event you are not able to review it today. Since I will be out on Wed, any response then should be referred to Linda.
Fwd=by:=Kimberley=Pen=8/11/99=11:38am====================================
Will. You want to check this one out and answer ASAP so they can stop calling me. Thanks!
Fwd=by:=Will=Cox=====8/11/99==2:22pm================================
I'm here. I"m not sure what the problem is that you are referring to. Fwd=by:=Kay=Flynn====8/17/99==8:52am====================================
Kim, is Will still here? As I mentioned in my voice mail, I had an e=mail from him last week (I was out) asking what the problem was. I tried to contact him when I got back, but could not.
If you will look at Order PSC-99-1586, 3rd ordering paragraph, you'll see that it reads " and will result in the automatic assessment of the \$3,450 fine." It doesn't continue "and cancellation of certificate." I believe "and cancellation of certificate" should not be included in the 4th ordering paragraph of the order in 990761. Can you look and advise ASAP?
I told Sandy not to include 990761 if she is running the off-schedule report, since we've had the order here since last weekjust need to get it straight! I'll cc: Cathy in the event you're not in today. And, because I'm going in ag, please contact LINDA with an answer. Thanks! Kay
Fwd=by:=Catherine=Bed=8/17/99==9:04am====================================
Sorry it took a while to get back to you. I believe the order correctly relfects what is in the recommendation. The cancellation language was included in the undelying rec. Although we haven't been including the cancellation language in all of the paytelephone evaluation show causes, it is in some. I
Fwd=by:=Kay=Flynn=================================
Thanks. We'll issue as is.
Page: 1

<u>MEMORANDU</u>M

October 26, 1999

RECEIVED-FPSC 39 OCT 27 PM 1:57 RECORDS AND REPORTING

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (FORDHAM)

RE: DOCKET NO. 990761-TC - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS AGAINST LIZABETH PEREZ FOR APPARENT VIOLATION OF RULE 25-24.515, F.A.C., PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE.

2129-AS

Attached is an <u>ORDER APPROVING OFFER OF SETTLEMENT</u>, to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 4)

CLF/anc Attachment cc: Division of Communications I: 990761so.clf

D' Miles